

Monday - Saturday (9am - 6pm)

No 5- Dal Lake Boulevard Srinagar, 190001, Kashmir



Government of Union Territory Jammu & Kashmir

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Bandipora.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

E-NIT No: (61) of 2019-20 DATED:- 06-03-2020.

For and on behalf of the Lt.Governor of Union Territory J&K e-tenders (In single cover system) are invited on item rate basis from approved and eligible Civil registered with Union Territory J&K Govt., CPWD, Railways and other State/ Central Governments for the following

SN o	Name of work	Estt. Cost (Rs in lacs)	Cost of Tender document (IN Rs.)	Earnest money (IN Rs.)	Time of completion	Time & Date of opening of Bid	Class of contractor	Major Head of Account
1	Construction of B/Wall,Side Drain and Crate Work on Back side to ISM Building at Ahamsharief Phase Ist.	3.19	400 (indicate name of work with NIT serial On TR)	6200+(Addl. Security if applicable)	15 days	16-03-2020 at 10.30 A.M	DEE	4202 Medical
2	Completion of Balance Work of Sub Centre by way of Conct of Protection work and and Painting at Dardpora Bandipora	2.74	300 (indicate name of work with NIT serial On TR)	2740+(Addl. Security if applicable)	10 days	16-03-2020 at 10.30 A.M	SHG	4202 Medical

The bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/ downloaded from the Departmental website www.iktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates

given below.				
1.	Date of issue of Tender Notice	06-03-2020.		
2.	Period of downloading of bidding documents	From 06-03-2020 .06:00 P.M.		
3.	Bid Submission Start date	06-03-2020. From 06:00 P.M.		
4.	Bid Submission End date	14-03-2020 upto 04.00 P.M.		
5.	Last Date for receiving the hard copy (Original DD & EMD)	Hard Copy shall be obtained only from the Bidder who is declared as Lowest Bidder (L1) at the time of opening of Tenders. The cost of tender documents will be collected through e-challan / Receipt. However the successful bidders will submit the same separately after the opening of bids online. NOTE:_The bidders whose bid is greater than 15% below the Adv.Cost must upload Addl.Security performance in shape of CDR/FDR pledged to Executive Engineer (R&B) Division Bandipora, besides Earnest Money (CDR/FDR).		
6.	Date & time of opening of Bids (online)	16-03-2020 at 10.30 A.M in the Office of the Executive Engineer (R&B) Division Bandipora.		
Note: The Bidder will mention the Contact No. and Bidder Name in the BoQ				

- Bids must be accompanied with cost of tender documents in shape of Treasury Recep in favor of Executive Engineer (R&B) Division Bandipora (tender inviting authority) indicating Sno of Nit and Name of work and Earnest money / Bid security in shape of CDR/FDR pledged to Executive Engineer (R&B) Division Bandipora (tender receiving authority).
- The date and time of opening of Bids shall be notified on website www.jktenders.gov.in and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The bids of Responsive bidders shall be opened on same website in the Office of Executive Engineer (R&B) Division Bandipora (tender receiving authority).
- The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of technical bids.

The earnest money shall be fortified, if

XEN PWD R&B DIV BANDIPORA

Government of Jammu & Kashmir,

Office of the Executive Engineer R&B Sub- Division Magam.

Tender Notice No: 48/ R&B of 2019-2020.

For & on behalf of the Lt. Governor of Jammu & Kashmir the Executive Engineer, Sub-Division Magam / GDA Tangmarg invites sealed tenders affixed with four rupees Revenue stamps from registered PWD contractors for the works as mentioned below on terms and conditions shown hereunder. The tenders should reach the office of the Executive Engineer Gulmarg Development Authority Tangmarg by or before 17-03-2020 upto 2pm and will be opened on the same date or any other date convenient to the tender opening Authority in presence of the Tenderers or their authorized representatives who wish to be present there.

S.	No		Adv. Cost in Lacs	E/ Money	Class	Time for Comple- tion	Cost of TD.	M.H
1		Construction of drain from house of Ab. Ahad Parray to Kralweth road Ward No.02 M.C Kunzer	0.50	1000/-	DEE	15	200/-	IDMT
2		Construction of Culvert from house of Ali Mohd. Baba to Imambara Khul near Shopping complex at Lateef Zawar Yagipora-A Ward No. 1 MC Magam	0.82	1640/-	DEE	15	200/-	UDS

DIPK-6449/19

1) The tenders should be addressed to the Executive Engineer R&B Sub-Division Magam / GDA Tangmarg which should reach the office by or before 17-03-2020 upto 2 pm in a properly sealed envelope with name of work, name of contractor CDR No. & Date.

The Treasury Challan will also be entertained as the cost of tender document charges.

If the receiving date is declared as holiday the tenders will be received on next working day. The offered rates should be covered with transparent tape; otherwise the tenders will be rejected.

"Sales Tax, Income Tax &Labourcess will be deducted at the time of payment as per the rates as in vogue.

validity of their registration card on the production of same for purchase of tender documents and production of attested Photostat copies of permanent account PAN/ TIN Nos. (GST Regist.)

The Tender documents of the work shall be issued against the Treasury Challan (M.H 0059) mentioned with, Name of contractor,

registration No., phone No., NIT No. and S. No. of work as shown above from 12-03-2020 to 14-03-2020. The tenders not accompanied with the CDR's equivalent to the amount shown against the work will not be entertained and out

rightly rejected without assigning any reason thereof. The rectification of damages if any that may occur from the date of start of work to the site or apartment / structures shall be

responsibility of the contractor and nothing extra shall be paid for the same.

The rates quoted by the contractor should be written both in figures and words. The rectification of damages to the completed work within DLP period under rules from the date of completion of work shall be

responsibility of the contractor and nothing extra shall be paid for the same. The work has to be executed strictly as per PWD specifications within the stipulated time failing which, penalty shall be imposed &

action as warranted under rules shall be initiated against the agency / contractor. The Departmental material if any to be lifted from Divisional store premises shall be deducted as per the stock rate issued. The additional security deposit if any may only be released after the completion of work and the CDR shall be released after DLP is 14)

over. The registration card dully renewed, PAN, GST registration with latest GST clearance (GSTR-3B) should be attached with the tender 15.

documents. All other terms & conditions will remain same as advertised vide this office NIT No: 01 / R&B of 2019-20.

All other terms conditions are as per PWD Form 25 (Double agreement Form) The payment will be made only after funds will be available with the Department.

For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of J&K.

No: R&B/5200-5220 Dated: 09-3-2020 DIPK-6428/19

Executive Engineer R&B Sub-Division Magam



Note(s):

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR.

Website: www.islamicuniversity.edu.in. Tele: 01933-247954/247955.

WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

For engagement of Contractual Assistant Professors on need basis Academic

Arrangement for the Spring Session-2020

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for walk-in-interview on the prescribed format, which can be downloaded from the University website at www.islamicuniversity.edu.in for engagement of contractual Assistant Professors on need basis academic arrangement for

the Spring Session 2020 in the following discipline.			
Department	Eligibility	Interview Date	
English Language & Literature	Master's degree with 55% marks in the concerned/relevant subject from an Indian University, or an equivalent degree from an accredited foreign University with NET/SET/Ph.D.	13-03-2020	

Interested candidates should report to the office of the Dean School of Humanities & Social Sciences, IUST, Awantipora along with all relevant documents in original and a set of xerox copies (self attested) on the dates shown against each at 10.00 a.m. positively:

- The engagements are purely on need basis for Spring Session-2020 (ending 31-07-2020) or till the posts are filled on substantive basis, whichever is earlier.
- No TA/DA shall be paid to candidates for appearing in the interview.
- Candidates should report at the venue 1hr before scheduled time for scrutiny of documents.

No. IUST/Reg/Adv/20/E/294 Dated: 10-03-2020.

LOST OF RC

I have lost the RC of my vehicle Alto 800 Bearing Registration No.JK03E-2069. Now I applied for its duplicate if anybody has any objection in this regard may file at ARTO Office Anantnag within Seven (7) days after that no objection shall be entertained

Name:-Gh Mohd Wani S/O Gh Ahmad Wani R/O Zaigurd Sallar Anantnag

PUBLIC NOTICE

I have lost my 12th Class Marks Certificate under Examination Roll No.1121255. Now I applied for its duplicate if anybody has any objection in this regard may file at Secretary JKBOSE within Seven (7) days after that no objection shall be entertained

Name:-Andleef Javaid S/O Javaid Ahmad Bhat R/O Mirgund Khanabal **Anantnag**

Office of the Treasury Officer Tangmar

Contact No: 7006900105

Ouotation Notice

Dasti/sealed quotations are invited from registered/approved dealers for supply of below mentioned electronic items with specifications as shown against each. Computer system.

Type	Desk top PC
Monitory	49.53 CM (19.5") TFT
Keyboard	USB Optical Mouse with Mouse pad
Processor	8th Generation Intel
Processor Configuration	360 Ghz. Core i3-8100 or higher
Operating System	Windows 10 Ms Office (Preloaded)
Internet Explorer	IE-10 Or higher
Hard Disk	ITB
RAM	4 GB DDR4 (2400 mhz)
VGA Port	4 or more (USB 3.1)
DVD/CD Writer	Yes
Graphics	Intel UHD Graphics
Wireless Networking	802.11 a/b/g/n/ac
LAN Ethernet	1000 Bse-I
Power Supply Onste	180 W SFF with 12v Output & 90%
	efficiency
Software & Hardware	05 years or Higher

2. Printer

Brand

2.11111101			
Туре	Ink Tank		
Brand	Canon/Epson/HP		
Functionality	Both AC and Inverter		
3. UPS			
Туре	Double Battery		

The quotations should not bear any over-writing or insertion. The quotations shall reach to this office within a period of 7 days from the date of issuance of this quotations notice.

No: Tot/0705/253 Dated: 07-03-2020

Treasury Officer Tangmarg

Microtek/Intex

Office Of The Assistant Regional Transport Officer Budgam

PUBLIC NOTICE

Hon'ble Supreme Court in its order dated 24-10-2018 in case titled M.C. Mehta Vs Union of India & Ors has ordered:

"No Motor Vehicle conferring to the emission standard Bharat Stage-IVshall be sold or registered in the entire country w.e.f. 01.04.2020".

In view of the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, it is informed to the general public and all owners/purchasers who have purchased the vehicles but have not registered them till date, to get their vehicles registered by or before 31-03-2020 and submit their registration files with all requisite formalities before the office by or before 24-03-2020 to scrutinize and register them before 31-03-2070, failing which their vehicles shall not be registered beyond this date and they shall be personally responsible for future consequences attributing to their inaction-

No:- ARTO/BUD/2020/812 Dated- 10-3-2020

MQ B

Assistant Regional Transport

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr. Showkat Ahmad Shapoo and Others S/O Ghulam Ahmad Shapoo R/O Dooru Shahabad Anantnag(Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Taveera Bearing Regd. No.JK03E-2368(Commercial/Non-Commercial) covering under 5174/mc/Ang. and Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Wani S/O Ghulam Ahmad Wani R/O Bona Nambal Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with JK Bank Anantnag. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his obiection within (7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Anantnag**

NOTICE

Whereas joint application has been received by this office from Mr.Rayees Ahmad Bhat S/O Mohd Abrahim Bhat R/O SK Colony Anantnag (Party No.1st) as Transferor, (Seller) Owner of the Vehicle Scorpio Bearing Regd. No.JK03E-6255(Commercial/ Non-Commercial) covering under N/A. and Mr. Aamir Hussain Malik S/O Mohammad Hussain Malik R/O Laizbal Anantnag (Party No.2nd) as Transferee (Purchaser) requesting for transfer of R/C & R/P of the above noted Vehicle from party No 1st and 2nd. And Cancellation of hire purchase agreement with Orental Bank Lalchowck Anantnag. Before the case is disposed off on its merit, anybody have any objection regarding the proposed transfer Amy file his objection within(7) days from the publication of this notice to the office of the undersigned. No any representation / objection shall be entertained after stipulated period.

Assistant Regional Transport Officer Anantnag

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER BUDGAM KASHMIR

NOTICE

Where a application for transfer of ownership Shri: Abdul Rashid Mir S/o Ali Mohammad Mir R/o Hilabad Qamarwari Sriangar (Transferor) of M/Car . Vehicle bearing registration numbe JK01K - 7349 . Chasis number 112237 Engine no. 112037 Model 2007 in favour

of Shri. Gh Rasool Dar S/O Mohammad Jabbar Dar R/O Khushipora Hmt Srinagar(Transferee). Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed transfer of ownership shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 7 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily

No. ARTO/BUDGAM/9302 Dated: 10-03-2020

Sd/ Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

the general public that objections if any to the proposed issuance of Duplicate Registration Certificate in respect of vehicle No. JK04C-3406 shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Mohd Rafiq Parray S/o: Gh Ahmad Parray R/o: Larkipora Budgam Owner of M/cycle Vehicle No: JK04C-3406 for issuance of Duplicate **Registration Certificate**

Now therefore it is notified for the information of

of 7 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily No. ARTO/BUDGAM.830 Dated 10/03/2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Ghulam Jeelani Shah S/o: Mohammad Abdullah Shah R/o: Khansahib Budgam owner of vehicle

Registration No: JK04C-9353 for cancellation

of hire purchase agreement with M/S J & K Bank Ltd B/U Khansahib. Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in

the daily newspaper No. ARTO/BUDGAM.826 Dated 10-03-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Office Of The Assistant Regional **Transport Officer Budgam Kashmir**

NOTICE

Whereas an application has been recieved from one. Shri: Abdul Rehman Lone S/o: Ghulam Ahmad Lone R/o: Hayatpora Chadoora Budgam owner of

Registration No: JK04E-1816 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with M/S Axis Bank

Now therefore it is notified for the information of the general public that objections if any to the proposed cancellation of hire purchase Agreement shall be filed in writing in the office of the Assistant Regional Transport office ARTO Budgam within a period of 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper. No. ARTO/BUDGAM.814 Dated 10-03-2020

Assistant Regional Transport officer Budgam Kashmir

Public Notice

I have lost my 10th pass marks certificate bearing Roll No. 5210484. Now I have applied for the duplicate of the same if anybody having any objection in this regard he/she may file his/her objection in the office of the Public Model School Wudipora within a period of seven days from the date of publication of this notice. After that no objection shall be

Muskan Akhtar D/o Ali Mohammad Sheikh R/o Krum-

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER BUDGAM

NOTICE Where as an application has been received from Name:

TOYUB MOHAMMAD BURHAN U ZAMAN S/0: GHULAM MOHAMMAD RAINA R/O: KRALAWARI CHADOORA owner of vehicle bearing registration No. JKO4E-4834 for cancellation of hire purchase agreement with J&K BANK LTD B/U Sursyar Chadoora Now, therefore, it is notified for the information of the

general public that representation/ Objection, if any in connection with proposed cancellation of hire purchase agreement will be received within 12 days from the date of publication of this notice in the daily newspaper Kashmir Observer to the address of undersigned. NOJK-RTOK -452

Dated: 15-02-2020

Regional Transport Office, Budgam

عنوان: درخواست منجانب عاشق حسين تجام ولدبشراته تجام ساكنه سوڈل بمراد حصول RBA شرخیکیٹ تحٹ SRO 294 اشتہار بمراد آگا ہی ہرخاص وعام معاملہ مندرجہ عنوان الصدر میں سائل نے ایک درخواست باجرائی RBA شِفَايت دفتر هذاميں پيش كى ہے جوذريكاروائى ہے۔ ااس بارے ميں رپورٹ یٹواری طلب کی گئی جے پیہ چاتا ہے کہ سائل سوڈل میں سکونت پذیرہے سائل کا کنبہ مندر جاذیل افراد پر مشتمل ہے

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
48سال	زمینداری	بشيراحد حجام ولدعبدالخالق حجام
45سال	گھر بلوکام	شهامالی زوجه بشیراحمه
25 سال	زرتعليم	ماشق حسين ماشق حسين
20 سال	زرتعليم	برکت بشیر
22 مال	زرتعليم	متازه بانو دختره بشيراحمه
19 سال	زرتعليم أ	ثائسته بشير دختر بشير
 27083	کے کی میان آئی ٹی	ں کے ہارہ وکو کئی افیاد کو نہیں بتالیا گیا۔ میر

اس کےعلاوہ کوئی افراد کنبہ ہیں بتلایا کیاہے ۔ کمبہ کی مہانہ آمد کی ِ 27083ہے کہذا مٹرفکن سند کرہ بلا بحق سائل کے اجرا کئے جانے میں اگر کٹی مخص کوکوئی عذریا اعتراض ہوتو چار یوم کے اندراندردفتر طذا مین تحریری طور پیس کریں۔بعداز گزرنے معیاد کوئی بھی عذر قابل قبول نہیں ہوگا

DISCLAIMER: KASHMIR OBSERVER MAKES EVERY EFFORT TO ENSURE THAT THE INFORMATION CARRIED IN DISPLAY/ CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENTS, APPEARING IN THE NEWSPAPER IS CORRECT. HOWEVER THE NEWSPAPER TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY NOR DOES IT NECESSARILY ENDORSE THE CONTENTS OF THESE ADVERTS. THE READERS ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED TO VERIFY THE CONTENTS BEFORE ACTING THEREUPON. MANAGEMENT